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PUBLIC NOTICE

JON D. CERETTO
Executive Officer

Clerk of Court

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

OFFICE OF THE CLERK      

RE: FEE INCREASES
As a result of the Federal Courts Improvement Act of 2000, certain fees have been
increased.  The following changes to the statutory bankruptcy fees included in 28 U.S.C.
1930 are now in effect:

ITEM OLD FEE NEW FEE

Chapter 9 Filing Fee $330.00 $830.00

Case Conversions:
   Chapter 7 to Chapter 11
   Chapter 13 to Chapter 11

$400.00
$400.00

$645.00
$645.00

Effective February 1, 2001, the following miscellaneous bankruptcy fee increases
will take effect:

ITEM OLD FEE NEW FEE 

Certification $   5.00 $   7.00

Exemplification $ 10.00 $ 14.00

Filing or Indexing a Miscellaneous Paper $ 20.00 $ 30.00

Microfilm/Microfiche of Court Record $   3.00 $   4.00

Returned Check $ 25.00 $ 35.00

Search of Records $ 15.00 $ 20.00

Tape Duplication $ 15.00 $ 20.00

All other fees will remain the same until further notice.
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